Redtails Basketball Club Parent Agreement

Dear Parents and Guardians,

Welcome to the Redtails Basketball Club! We are excited to have your child as part of our team for the upcoming season. To ensure clarity and maintain a high standard for all players, we have established the following agreement. By signing below, you acknowledge and agree to the terms and conditions outlined herein.

1. Uniform Policy:

• Lost or Stolen Uniforms: In the event that a uniform is lost or stolen, there will be an **\$80** charge for the replacement of the uniform. Please ensure that uniforms are taken care of and returned in good condition at the end of the season.

2. Refund Policy:

- **Dismissal or Suspension:** If a player is dismissed or suspended from the club for any reason, they will **not** be entitled to a refund of any fees paid.
- Voluntary Withdrawal: If a player decides to quit the program at any point during the season, they will not be entitled to a refund of any fees paid.

3. Academic and School Performance:

• **Good Academic Standing:** Players must maintain good academic standing as per their school's requirements. Poor academic performance or failing to meet academic standards may result in **dismissal** from the team at the discretion of the coaching staff.

4. Financial Responsibilities:

- Late Season Payment: Any payments made after the specified due date will incur a \$50 late fee.
- **Returned Checks:** There will be a **\$50 fee** for returned checks. Subsequent payments must be made by cash or certified check.
- Uniform Return: Uniforms must be returned at the end of the season. A **\$50 late fee** will be charged for uniforms returned past the designated return date.

5. General Conduct:

• Players and parents are expected to maintain a positive and respectful attitude both on and off the court. Failure to do so can lead to disciplinary action, including dismissal from the team.

By signing this agreement, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by the terms and conditions outlined above.

We look forward to a successful and enjoyable season!

Sincerely, Luke Walker Director Redtails Basketball Club

Parent/Guardian Acknowledgment:

I, the undersigned, have read and agree to the terms and conditions of the Redtails Basketball Club Parent Agreement.

Parent/Guardian Name:	
Parent/Guardian Signature: _	
Date:	
Player's Name:	